

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2012

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit is to be filed before 15.10.2012.

The learned counsel for respondent No.14 has to provide copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 within a week. If such copy is not served, their counter affidavit may not be taken on record.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |