

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2012

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Debojit B., Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Somesh Ratan, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.
Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears from the record that the office objection as regards proof of service of copy of counter affidavit on the other side was not filed on record. The needful has been done.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |