

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 08.08.2013
COURT NO.: 13
ITEM NO. : 34

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11379 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice in the application seeking condonation of delay as also in the Special Leave Petition. "

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued to all the 14 respondents by Registered AD post.

It is submitted that M/s. Suman J. Khaitan and D.S. Mahra, Advocates have entered their appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 13 and 14 respectively and filed their respective Counter- Affidavit. Both the counters are included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Suman J. Khaitan, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14

