

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WPCT No.100/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.  
for Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he would not like to appear and would like to get himself discharged. He has prayed for time for completing necessary formalities for the purpose.

List on 16th September, 2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |