

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 16.09.2013
COURT NO.: 13
ITEM NO. : 34

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11379 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for discharge of Advocate for the petitioner)

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he would not like to appear and would like to get himself discharged. He has prayed for time for completing necessary formalities for the purpose.

List on 16th September, 2013. "

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 6.8.2013, Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has on 13.9.2013 filed an application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner. But the copies of the same is not served on other side. However unregistered application is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:- Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Suman J. Khaitan, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14