

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WPCT No.100/2011 of the High Court of Calcutta)

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh,Adv.
For Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,ASG
Ms. Manju Jena,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Dobia,Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners has already given intimation to the Petitioners that he wanted himself to be discharged, he is discharged. Issue notice to the Petitioners, returnable on 25th November, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|