

t
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WPCT No.100/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIBHUTI BHUSAN KARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Megha Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. M.S. Doabia,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jena,Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Mishra,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners, though an effort has been
made by the Registry of this Court to serve the notice to the
petitioners.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for default.
Intimation of this order be sent to the petitioners by the Registry
of this Court.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master